GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5707
ANSWERED ON:10.05.2012

SUPPLY OF GAS TO POWER PROJECTS
Reddy Shri K. Jayasurya Prakash

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Oil and Natural Gas Corporation (ONGC) is supplying gas to power projects in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise during each of the last three years?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRIR.P.N SINGH)

(@) & (b): Yes, Madam. QOil and Natural Gas Corporation (ONGC) supplies gas to various consumers including inter-alia power sector projects. The State-wise details of direct marketing of gas by ONGC to power sector projects during 2009-10 to 2011-12 is annexed.
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